PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henri J.R. MAGET	03/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M & R Consulting Services, Inc. [DBA Med-E-Cell]	
Street Address:	10633 Roselle St., Ste. E	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12413546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)268-9968

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-565-0799

Email: tmk619@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Frank G. MORKUNAS

Address Line 1: 7750 Dagget St., Ste. 203

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAGEH-P0-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank G. MORKUNAS

Total Attachments: 2

source=p06ap-ans-fil-hm#page1.tif source=p06ap-ans-fil-hm#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 124

PATENT REEL: 022489 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: MAGEH-P06

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, <u>Henri J.R. MAGET</u> of La Jolla, County of San Diego, State of California, inventor of a certain invention or improvement in:

ELECTROCHEMICAL GAS GENERATOR AND CELL ASSEMBLY

M & R CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.

DBA Med-E-Cell 10633 Roselle Street, Suite E San Diego, California, 92121

a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to said invention in and for all countries, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the right to claim for the foreign patents the benefit of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said ASSIGNEE the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding and communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR further warrants and represents that ASSIGNOR has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

\p01\p06ap-asn-hm

ASN-1

PATENT REEL: 022489 FRAME: 0564

GALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of Sun Dieg O On March 30th 2009 Date before me, Like personally appeared Henri Jean	Additional Hoffman, Nortary Public, Robert Maget Name(s) of Signer(s)
LINDSAY HOFFMAN Commission No. 1698335 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires October 10, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above OPT	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: #55 GnV	rent-Attorney bocket No: MAGET
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	•
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Partner ☐ General

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-878-6827

PATENT REEL: 022489 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 04/01/2009